
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Juhlic~~rftic~ Qlnmmilminn 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

March 1, 2013 F 
Shalonda M. Hopkins, Research Assistant, Office of the General Counsel 2M,Tt~ 
Toni J. Earnhart, Regulatory Analyst II, Office of Telecommunications ?-v ~ 
Docket No. 130036-TC; Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate ofNecessit 
No. 2888 by Gaby Fraifer d/b/a Cross Bay Network, effective December 31 , 2012. 

Gaby Fraifer d/b/a Cross Bay Network, holder of Pay Telephone Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity No. 2888, has requested cancellation of Certificate No. 2888, 
effective December 31, 2012. The certificate holder has complied with the provision of Rule 25-
24.514(2), Florida Administrative Code, by providing adequate notice in writing of its request 
for cancellation of its certificate and by paying the 2012 regulatory assessment fees. 

Pursuant to Section 2.07.C.5.c, Administrative Procedures Manual, it is our 
recommendation that the voluntary cancellation be approved, an administrative order be issued, 
and the docket be closed. 

c:CLK 

- :0 w 
j"T; 

("") 3 0 
C) 

n :I ,J :n 
r :r: :< (11 l rn fT'l- '11-;::; (.f) 

::bo c 
~~ ::J: ' C) 

(X) 
··n ....... -c· ....... 

w (/) 

0"1 r 
' 

DOC MUt T t-iL'M?TR ··C_.~-:- r 

0 I 0 6 I MM -1 ~ 
'EF 

FPSC-COMMIS S! ON CLERJ~ 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 02/05/2013 at 11:06:15 by TJE 

Complete Name: Gaby Fraifer d/b/a Cross Bay Network 

Mailing Name: Cross Bay Network 
Company Code: TE527 FEID Number: 59-2023105 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2012 THROUGH 12/31/2012 

Reg. Date: 

Service: 

Received: 

Status: 

Amended: 

Frozen: 

Payment Count: 

Operating Rev: 

RAF Rate: 

12/24/1991 

PAT - Pay Telephone 

Actual RAF Form 

Satisfied 

No 

No 

1 Payment Made to Date 

$120.00 

0.0016 

Assessment Due 

RAF $100.00 

Penalty $0.00 

Interest $0.00 

Extension Fee $0.00 

Total $100.00 

Inactive Date: 

Extension: No 

Comments: Yes 

Interstate Rev: $0.00 

Paid Owe 

$100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Last modification was made on Tuesday, January 29, 2013 at 9:57 AM by Valorie Moore 


